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LEGISLATION

CITY OF WESTLAKE, OHIO
ORDINANCE NO. 2016-29:

www.cityofwestlake.org

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING A BID AND

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER

INTO A CONTRACT WITH SPECIALIZED

CONSTRUCTION FOR THE 2016 ASPHALT

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION WITH

ASPHALT OVERLAY FOR THE CITY OF

WESTLAKE, AND DECLARING AN

EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, pursuant to authorization of Council, and the Charter and Ordinances of the

City of Westlake. and after advertisement, the City received three (3) bids for the 2016 Asphalt
Pavement Rehabilitation with Asphalt Overlay (Schwartz and Walter Roads), in accordance with

the specifications on file in the Office of the Director of Engineering (a copy of the bid
tabulation is attached hereto as Exhibit ikA"); and

WHEREAS, after a careful analysis of said bid proposals, the Mayor and the Director of
Engineering recommended that Council accept the bid proposal of Specialized Construction for
said Project; and

WHEREAS, this Council finds and determines the bid proposal of Specialized
Construction is the lowest and best bid proposal for said Project; and

WHEREAS, this Council hereby accepts the bid proposal of Specialized Construction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

WESTLAKE, COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA AND STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1: That Council hereby accepts the bid proposal of Specialized Construction
for the 2016 Asphalt Pavement Rehabilitation with Asphalt Overlay (Schwartz and Walter
Roads).

Section 2: That the Mayor be and he is hereby authorized and directed to enter into a
Contract with Specialized Construction for the 2016 Asphalt Pavement Rehabilitation with
Asphalt Overlay, in accordance with specifications on file in the office of the Director of
Engineering.
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Section 3: That the Director of Finance is hereby authorized and directed to issue
warrants of the City of Westlake to Specialized Construction in an amount not to exceed One

Million Six Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-One Dollars and Thirty-Five Cents
($1,666.631.35) when approved by the Mayorand the Directorof Engineering.

Section 4: That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council

concerning and relating to this legislation were adopted in an open meeting of this Council and
that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal

action were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements including
Section 10, Article XI of the Charter of the City of Westlake and Section 121.22 of the Ohio

Revised Code.

Section 5: That this legislation is hereby declared to be an emergency measure
immediately necessary for the preservation of the public health, safety and welfare, and for the

further reason that it is immediately necessary to begin the 2016 Asphalt Pavement
Rehabilitation with Asphalt Overlay, and further provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-

thirds of all members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its
passage and approval by the Mayor.

Passed: zj_£ /I&

Presented to Mayor: J> J4 j (b

ATTEST:

President of Council

Approved: 2> /4 / IC*

Jhzu^ > (jUz^D?L
Denise L. Rosenbaum. Clerk of Council

i, Denise L. Rosenbaum, Clerk of Council of the City of Westlake do
hereby certify that O/dinance/Resolution no. ^Q\(g-29
adopted .3/3 /[Q> was duly posted on

3/4 j I k and remained posted for aperiod
of 15days thereafter in not less than 2 of the most public places in
the City as determined by the Charter ofsaid City.

Dennis M. Clough, Mayor
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BidOpeningDateFebruary23,2016
2016AsphaltRehabwithAsphaltoverlay
EngineersEstimate$1,700,000.00

">

EXHIBIT"A'

NIC°NotInContract1BarbtcasPavingSpecializedBurtonScot

,-.

l_
LME
Ha

PART1-SchwartzRoad
,\*

••

'DESCRIPTIONUNITE6T.QUANCOST/UNIT'TOTALCOST'COST/UNITTOTALCOSTC08TAM1TTOTALCOSTCOST/UNITTOTALCOST

1
MobHfeatlon.SC-128LS.1

$60,000.00
$50,000.00$39,000.00$39,000.00$42,000.00

$42,000.00$0.00

2MaintainingTraffic,SC-126L.S.1
$60,000.00

$60,000.00$49,000.00
$49,000.00$20,000.00

$20,000.00$0.00

3
BondsendInsuranceSC-113L.S.1

$24,000.00
$24,000.00$12,000.00

$12,000.00
$83,000.00

$8,300.00$0.00

4
ConcreteWalkRemovedSC-114&SC-125S.F.NIC

$0.00
$0.00$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00$0.00

5CatchBasinorInletRemoved,SC-114
Ea.1

$500.00
$500.00

$500.00
$500.00

$430.00
$430.00$0.00

6
FlexiblePavementRepairAsDirected,SC-116S.Y.100

$110.00
$11,000.00

$35.00
$3,500.00

$85.00
$8,500.00$0.00

7
SpecialPavementPlaning31/2",SC-117S.Y.13,438

$3.30
$44,345.40

$3.00
$40,314.00

$3.00
$40,314.00$0.00

8
Item253FlexiblePavementRepair/Widening,SC-116S.Y.2,126

$70.00
$148,980.00

$50.00
$106,400.00

$40.00
$85,120.00$0.00

9
PartialDepthPavementSawing,AsDirectedbyEngineerSC-146LF.1,810

$1.25
$2,262.50

$1.50
$2,716.00

$2.50
$4,525.00$0.00

10
Item448-IntermediateAsphaltPavementCourseType2-11/2",SC-120C.Y.638

$155.00
$98,890.00

$150.00
$95,700.00

$150.00
$95,700.00$0.00

11

Item446-IntermediateAsphaltPavementCourseType2-formaintaining
CrossSlope,SC-120

C.Y.SO
$165.00

$8,250.00
$150.00

$7,500.00
$150.00

$7,500.00$0.00

12
Hem448SurfaceCourseAsphaltPavementType1-11/2",SC-120C.Y.638

$205.00
$130,790.00

$176.00
$111,650.00

$185.00
$118,030.00$0.00

13
SingleChipsealw/PolymerBinderandCoverAggreagteNo.8,SC-149S.Y.16.290

$2.00
$30,580.00

$2.00
$30,680.00

$2.00
$30,580.00$0.00

14

Item255-FullDepthPavmLRemovalandRigidReplacementDriveApron
ResidentialClass"MS'T=6"SC-118

S.Y.60
$120.00

$6,000.00
$120.00

$6,000.00
$95.00

$4,750.00$0.00

IS
ReclamJteAsphaltRejuvenationAgentPenetratingSealer,SC-123S.Y.16,290

$0.85
$12,998.50

$1.00
$16,290.00

$0.85
$12,998.60$0.00

16
CityStandardManhole,Asperplan,SC-124Ea.1

$3,000.00
$3,000.00

$3,000.00
$3,000.00

$3,900.00
$3,900.00$0.00

17
CityStandardCatchBasin/Inlet,Asperplan,SC-124Ea.3

$3,200.00
$9,600.00

$3,200.00
$9,600.00

$2,650.00
$7,950.00$0.00

18
CityStandardMonumentBox,Asperplan,SC-124Ea.1

$500.00
$500.00

$500.00
$500.00

$775.00
$776.00$0.00

19
ManholesAdjustedtoGrade,Asperplan,SC-124Ea.16

$900.00
$13,500.00

$900.00
$13,500.00

$700.00
$10,600.00$0.00

20
ManholesReconstructedtoGrade,Asperplan,SC-124Ea.12

$1,000.00
$12,000.00

$1,000.00
$12,000.00

$1,400.00
$16,800.00$0.00
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NICaNotInContract

PART1-SchwartzRoad

LDrt]
NO..-DESCRIPTION

21

22

23

24

25

28

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

CatchB88lnorInletAdjustedtoGrade,Asperplan,SC-124

CatchBasinorInletReconstructedtoGrade.Asperplan.SC-124

WaterValveBoxAdjustedtoGrade,Asperplan,SC-124

MonumentBoxAdjustedtoGrade,Asperplan,SC-124

4"ConcreteWalk.SC-128

8"ConcreteWalk,NotIncludingDriveApronsSC-125

CurbRamp,Asperplan,SC-125

DustControl,SC-127

SeedingandMulchlng-StleRestorationIncludingTopsoBandRneGradingSC-
130

SoddingAsDirectedbytheEngineer,SC-131

6*Dta.StormSewerwi/LowStrengthMortarBeckfHl,Type2,AsDirectedSC-
132,

8*Ola.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackffil,Type2,AsDirectedSC-
132
10*Ola.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackfill,Type2.AsDirectedSO
132

12"DIa.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackfill.Type2,AsDirectedSC-
132

18"DIa.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarB8CkfiB.Type2,AsDirectedSC-
132

20"DIa.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackfill.Type2,AsDirectedSC-
132___

24"Ote.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackfill,Type2,AsDirectedSC-
132

6"Underdraln,AsDirectedbytheEngineer,SC-141

MonumentBox-ReferenceRemovalandReplacement,AsDirectedbythe
EngineerSC-133

TemporarySedimentandErosionControl,SC-134

Misc.MetalasDirectedbyweEngineerSC-153

UNITE8T.QUAN

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

S.F.400

SJF.
200

S.F.1.380

L.S.

S.Y.700

S.Y.10

L.F.50

L.F.50

L.F.100

L.F.100

L.F.100

L.F.NIC

L.F.60

L.F.100

Ea.

L.S.

Lbs.500

BarblcaaPaving

COST/UNITTOTALCOST

$1.800.00
$14,400.00

$1.900.00
$13,300.00

$450.00
$450.00

$450.00
$450.00

$10.00
$4,000.00

$11.00
$2,200.00

$20.00
$27,200.00

$1.000.00
$1,000.00

$10.00
$7,000.00

$10.00$100.00

$10.00
$500.00

$11.00
$550.00

$50.00
$5,000.00

$100.00
$10,000.00

$110.00
$11,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$150.00
$7,500.00

$10.00
$1,000.00

$500.00
$500.00

$2.000.00
$2,000.00

$1.60
$760.00

Specialised

COST/UNIT

$1.600.00
$14,4004)0

$1.900.00
$13,300.00

$460.00
$450.00

$450.00
$450.00

$10.00
$4,000.00

$114)0
$2,200.00

$25.00
$34,000.00

$50.00
$50.00

$10.00
$7,000.00

$10.00$100.00

$10.00
$500.00

$10.00
$500.00

$50.00
$6,000.00

$100.00
$10,000.00

$100.00
$10,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$50.00
$2,500.00

$10.00
$1,000.00

$500.00
$500.00

$500.00
$500.00

$1.60
$750.00

BurtonScot

CQ8T/UH1T

$725.00
$5,800.00

$1.400.00
$9,600.00

$450.00
$450.00

$625.00
$825.00

$12.00
$4,800.00

$21.00
$4,200.00

$21.00$28,560.00

$550.00
$650.00

$8.00
$5,600.00

$90.00$900.00

$24.00
$1,200.00

$45.00
$2,250.00

$50.00
$5,000.00

$55.00
$5,600.00

$70.00
$7,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$76.00
$3,760.00

$14.00
$1,400.00

$950.00
$950.00

$3,000.00
$3,000.00

$4.60
$2,250.00

CQ8T/UN1T

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



BidOpeningDateFebruary23,2016
2016AsphaltRehabwithAsphaltoverlay
EngineersEstimate$1,700,000.00

NICeNotInContractBarblcaaPavingSpecializedBurtonScot'

IPART1-SchwartzRoad
,

1

v

IMS

NO.DESCRIPTIONUNITEST.QUANCOST/UNITTOTALCOSTCOSTAHOTTOTALCOSTCOSTAIMTTOTALCOSTCOST/UNITTOTALCOST

42

Item301AdditionalBituminousAggregateBaseAsDirectedbyEngineer,SC-
135

C.Y.10
$180.00

$1,800.00
$155.00

$1,650.00
$270.00

$2,700.00$0.00

43
AdditionalexcavationasDirectedbytheEngineerSC-137C.Y.10

$20.00
$200.00

$20.00
$200.00

$44.00
$440.00$0.00

44
AdditionalPremiumBackfillasDirectedbytheEngineerSC-138C.Y.10

$45.00
$450.00

$30.00
$300.00

$80.00
$800.00$0.00

45
ProofRollingSC-144Hrs6

$125.00
$825.00

$78.00
$390.00

$175.00
$875.00$0.00

46
CrackSealingODOT926TypeIVHotAppliedSC-148LbsNIC

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00$0.00

47
PavementFabricGlasPave60orApprovedEqual,SC147S.Y.160

$25.00
$3,750.00

$60.00
$9,000.00

$21.70
$3,265.00$0.00

48
SanitaryManholeRehabilitationSC-151Ea.22

$426.00
$9,350.00

$500.00
$11,000.00

$1,500.00
$33,000.00$0.00

49
SanitaryManholePlugsSC-150Ea.110

$3.00
$330.00

$5.00
$550.00

$100.00
$11,000.00$0.00

6016"MainlineStormSewerCIPPLiningEa.NIC$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00

5124"MainlineStormSewerPIPPLining
NIC

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00$0.00

52
LandscapeStone,SC-164S.Y.10

$55.00
$550.00

$10.00
$100.00

$180.00
$1,800.00$0.00

53
LinearGradingSC-155S.Y.700

$5.00
$3,500.00

$5.00
$3,500.00

$2.65
$1,785.00$0.00

54
H.DP.E.RoadsideIntel,SC-162Ea.6

$950.00
$4,750.00

$1,000.00
$5,000.00

$1,300.00
$6,600.00$0.00

55
SpecialPavementPlaningofDriveAprons,SC-117AS.Y.735

$5.00
$3,675.00

$10.00
$7,350.00

$25.00
$18,375.00$0.00

56
Type2-Acurb,SC-168L.F.NIC

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00$0.00

57
Type6CurbIrtstaBed/RepatredSC-158L.F.400

$40.00
$16,000.00

$40.00
$16,000.00

$50.00
$20,000.00$0.00

58
Type6curbModifiedSC-156L.F.50

$40.00
$2,000.00

$40.00
$2,000.00

$50.00
$2,500.00$0.00

59
4'SinglePassAsphaltRecyclingSC-167S.Y.14,242

$8.95
$127,485.80

$8.95
$127,465.90

$13.20
$187,994.40$0.00

60
Item642-EdgeLine,Type1,SC-129Mile1.63

$700.00
$1,281.00

$700.00
$1,281.00

$700.00
$1,281.00$0.00

61
Item642•CrosswalkLine,Type1,SC-129L.F.770

$1.95
$1,501.50

$2.00
$1,540.00

$1.95
$1,501.50$0.00

62
Item642-StopLine,Type1,SC-129L.F.195

$3.00
$585.00

$3.00
$585.00

$3.00
$585.00$0.00



BidOpeningDateFebruary23,2016
2016AsphaltRehabwithAsphaltoverlay
bnglneersEstimate$i,70U,uuu.uu

NICaNotInContractBarblcaaPavingSpecializedBurtonScot

L.
LWE

NO.

PART1-SchwartzRoad

DESCRIPTIONUNITE8T.QUANC08TAJMTTOTALCOSTCOST/UNITTOTALCOSTCOST/UNIT''TOTALCOSTCOST/UNITTOTALCOST

63
Item642CrosswalkFillPaintGreenSC-129S.F.NIC

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00$0.00

64
Item642ArrowStraightSC-129Ea.2

$55.00
$110.00

$55.00
$110.00

$55.00
$110.00$0.00

65
Item842ArrowTurnSC-129Ea.6

$55.00
$330.00

$55.00
$330.00

$55.00
$330.00$0.00

66
Item642DoubleYellowCenlerDnaSC-129Mile0.97

$900.00
$873.00

$900.00
$873.00

$900.00
$873.00$0.00

67
Item642DashedYellowCenterilnaSC-129MileNIC

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00$0.00

68Item642OneDirectionNoPassingCenterilnaSC-129MileNIC$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00

89
TrafficLoopSC-154Ea.5$1,200.00

$6,000.00$1,200.00$6,000.00$1,200.00$6,000.00$0.00

70

Item255FuQOepthPavementRemovalandRigidReplaoementClass"MS*T=
rsc-i18

S.Y.60
$90.00

$4,500.00
$90.00

$4,500.00
$130.00

$6,500.00$0.00

71

Item255FullDepthPavementRemovalandRigidReplacementClass"FS*T=
7*SC-118

S.Y.10
$91.00

$910.00
$90.00

$900.00
$170.00

$1,700.00$0.00

72

Item255FullDepthPavementRemovalandRigidReplacementClass"FS*T=
9*SC-118

S.Y.10
$92.00

$920.00
$76.00

$750.00
$180.00

$1,800.00$0.00

73

Item255FullDepthPavementRemovalandRkjtdReplacementClass"MS"
T=9"SC-118

S.Y.10
$95.00

$950.00
$95.00

$950.00
$175.00

$1,750.00$0.00

74

AdditionalItem255FunDepthPavementRemovalandRigidReplacement
Class"MS"T"9"tobeusedatvariouslocationsasDirectedbyEngineerSC-
118

S.Y.NIC
$0.00

$0X10
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00$0.00

75
12"Ola.H.D.P.E.DitchEnclosurewithPremiumBackfillSC-163L.F.700

$100.00
$70,000.00

$100.00
$70,000.00

$35.00
$24,500.00$0.00

76
Item4511"FullDepthExpansionJointasperPlan,SC-119L.F.NIC

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00$0.00

77
RelocateMaoBoxesasDirectedbyEngineer,SC-160Ea.40

$220.00
$6,800.00

$80.00
$3,200.00

$160.00
$6,000.00$0.00

78
ItemSpecialMobilizationMiscellaneousLocationsSC-152Ea.2

$3,600.00
$7,000.00$1,000.00

$2,000.00$2,000.00
$4,000.00$0.00

ADDITIONALITEMS79-82TOBEUSEDASDIRECTEDBYTHEENGINpER/*

79
ForamenHrs80$70.00

$6,300.00$70.00
$8,300.00$70.00$6,300.00$70.00

$6,300.00

80
LaborHrs80$40.00

$3,600.00$40.00
$3,600.00$40.00$3,600.00$40.00

$3,600.00

81

82

OperatorHrs90$60.00$5,400.00$60.00$5,400.00$60.00$5,400.00$60.00$5,400.00

Misc.EquipmentHrs90$100.00
$9,000.00$100.00

$9,000.00$100.00$9,000.00$100.00
$9,000.00

TotalBid(1-82)ContractNo.1$1,078,660.80
1KM

$987,673.90$982,610.40$24,300.00



BidOpeningDateFebruary23,2016

2016AsphaltRehabwithAsphaltoverlay

tngineersestimate9i,ruu,uuu.uu

NICoNotInContract
.

BarblcaaPavingSpecializedConstBurtonScot

PART2-WalterRoadWestlake
-

LIKE

NO.DESCRIPTION"UNrrEST.QUANC08T/UMTTOTALCOSTCOST/UNITTOTALCOSTCOST/UNITTOTALC08TCOST/UNITtOTALCOST

1
Mobilization,SC-128L.S.1

$20,000.00
$20,000.00$5,600.00

$5,500.00$21,100.00
$21,100.00$0.00

?
MaintainingTraffic,SC-126L.S.1

$30,000.00
$30,000.00$16,500.00

$16,500.00$10,000.00
$10,000.00$0.00

3
BondsandInsuranceSC-113L.S.1

$21,000.00
$21,000.00$5,000.00

$5,000.00$3,160.00
$3,150.00$0.00

4ConcreteWalkRemovedSC-114&SC-125S.F.NIC$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00

5CatchBasinorInletRemoved,SC-114
Ea.1

$500.00
$500.00

$500.00
$500.00

$430.00
$430.00$0.00

6
FlexiblePavementRepairAsDirected,SC-116S.Y.66

$110.00
$7,260.00

$35.00
$2,310.00

$85.00
$5,610.00$0.00

7SpecialPavementPlaning31/2",SC-117S.Y.4,627
$4.20

$19,433.40
$3.00

$13,881.00
$3.00

$13,881.00$0.00

8
Item253FlexiblePavementRepair/Widening,SC-116S.Y.830

$80.00
$86,400.00

$50.00
$41,600.00

$40.00
$33,200.00$0.00

gPartialDepthPavementSawing,AsDirectedbyEngineerSC-145L.F.1,050
$1.75

$1,837.50
$1.60

$1,575.00
$2.60

$2,625.00$0.00

10
Item448-IntermediateAsphaltPavementCourseType2-11/2".SC-120C.Y.208

$185.00
$38,110.00

$150.00
$30,900.00

$160.00
$30,900.00$0.00

11

Item448-IntermediateAsphaltPavementCourseType2-formaintaining
CrossSlope,SC-120

C.Y.33
$185.00

$6,105.00
$160.00

$4,950.00
$160.00

$4,050.00$0.00

12
Item448SurfaceCourseAsphaltPavementType1•11/2",SC-120C.Y.208

$230.00
$47,380.00

$175.00
$38,050.00

$185.00
$38,110.00$0.00

13
SingleChipsealw/PolymerBinderandCoverAggreagteNo.8,SC-149S.Y.4,939

$2.00
$0,878.00

$2.00
$9,878.00

$2.00
$9,878.00$0.00

14

Item255-FullDepthPavmLRemovalendRigidReplacementDriveApron
ResidentialClass"MS"T=6"SC-118

S.Y.33
$130.00

$4,290.00
$120.00

$3,980.00
$95.00

$3,135.00$0.00

15
RectamlteAsphaltRejuvenationAgentPenetratingSealer.SC-123S.Y.4,939

$0.85
$4,198.15

$1.00
$4,939.00

$0.85
$4,108.15$0.00

16
CityStandardManhole.Asperplan,SC-124Ea.0.50

$3,000.00
$1,500.00$3,000.00

$1,500.00
$3,900.00

$1,950.00$0.00

17
CftyStandardCatchBaslnAnlet,Asparplan,SC-124Ea.2

$3,200.00
$8,400.00

$3,200.00
$6,400.00

$2,850.00
$5,300.00$0.00

18
CityStandardMonumentBox,Asperplan,SC-124Ea.1

$500.00
$500.00

$500.00
$500.00

$775.00
$776.00$0.00

19
ManholesAdjustedtoGrade,Asperplan,SC-124Ea.10

$900.00
$9,000.00

$900.00
$9,000.00

$700.00
$7,000.00$0.00

20
ManholesReconstructedtoGrade,Asperplan,SC-124Ea.3

$1,000.00
$3,000.00

$1,000.00
$3,000.00

$1,400.00
$4,200.00$0.00
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CatchBasinorInletAdjustedtoGrade,Asperplan,SC-124Ea.4
$1,800.00

$7,200.00
$1,800.00

$7,200.00
$725.00

$2,900.00$0.00

21

CatchBasinorIntelReconstructedtoGrade,Aspetplan,SC-124Ea.2
$1,600.00

$3,800.00
$1,900.00

$3,800.00
$1,400.00

$2,800.00$0.00

22

WaterValveBoxAdjustedtoGrade,Asperplan,SC-124Ea.2
$450.00

$900.00
$460.00

$900.00$450.00
$900.00$0.00

23

MonumentBoxAdjustedtoGrade.Asperplan,SC-124Ea.1
$450.00

$450.00
$450.00

$450.00
$626.00

$825.00$0.00

24

4*ConcreteWalk,SC-125S.F.132$10.00
$1,320.00$10.00

$1,320.00$12.00
$1,584.00$0.00

26

6"ConcreteWalk,NotIncludingDriveApronsSC-125S.F.
66$11.00

$726.00$11.00
$726.00

$21.00
$1,388.00$0.00

26

CurbRamp,Asperplan,SC-125S.F.765
$20.00

$15,300.00
$25.00

$19,125.00
$21.00

$16,085.00$0.00

DustControl,SC-127LS.0.50$1,000.00$500.00$50.00$25.00$550.00$275.00$0.00

SeedingandMulchlng-SftaRestoraUonIncludingTopsoBandFineGradingSC-S.Y.688
$10.00

$6,660.00$10.00
$6,660.00

$8.00
$5,328.00$0.00

29

SoddlngAsOtrectedbytheEngineer,SC-131S.Y.10
$10.00

$100.00
$10.00

$100.00
$90.00

$900.00$0.00

30

6*DIa.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackfill.Type2,AsDirectedSC-LF.33
$10.00

$330.00$10.00
$330.00

$24.00
$792.00$0.00

31
8*DIa.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackfill,Type2,AsDirectedSC-L.F.33$11.00

$363.00$10.00
$330.00$45.00

$1,485.00$0.00

10"DIa.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackfill,Type2,AsDirectedSC-LF.66
$50.00

$3,300.00$50.00
$3,300.00

$50.00
$3,300.00$0.00

33

12"Dla.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackfill,Type2,AsDirectedSC-L.F.66
$100.00

$6,600.00
$100.00

$6,600.00
$55.00

$3,630.00$0.00

34

18"Dla.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackfill,Type2,AsDirectedSC-L.F.66
$110.00

$7,260.00
$100.00

$6,600.00
$70.00

$4,620.00$0.00

35

20"Dla.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackfill,Type2,AsOlrectedSC-L.F.NIC
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00$0.00

24"Ola.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortar8ackf9),Type2.AsDirectedSC-L.F.330
$150.00

$49,500.00
$150.00

$49,500.00'$75.00
$24,750.00$0.00

37

6"Underdraln,AsDirectedbytheEngineer,SC-141L.F.66
$10.00

$680.00
$10.00

$660.00
$14.00

$924.00$0.00

'38
MonumentBox-ReferenceRemovalendReplacement,AsOlrectedbytheEa.1

$500.00
$500.00

$500.00
$500.00

$950.00
$950.00$0.00

TemporarySedimentandErosionControl.SC-134L.S.0.50$2,000.00
$1,000.00$500.00

$250.00
$3,000.00

$1,500.00$0.00

40

41
Misc.MetalasDirectedbytheEngineerSC-153Lbs.600

$1.60
$750.00

$1.60
$760.00

$4.50
$2,250.00$0.00
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4?

Item301AdditionalBituminousAggregateBaseAsDirectedbyEngineer,SC-
135

C.Y.6
$160.00

$1,080.00
$165.00

$930.00
$270.00

$1,620.00$0.00

43
AdditionalexcavationasDirectedbytheEngineerSC-137C.Y.6

$20.00
$120.00

$20.00
$120.00

$44.00
$284.00$0.00

44
AdditionalPremiumBackfUlasDirectedbytheEngineerSC-138C.Y.6

$45.00
$270.00

$30.00
$180.00

$80X0
$480.00$0.00

45
ProofRollingSC-144Hrs4

$126.00
$600.00

$78.00
$312.00

$175.00
$700.00$0.00

46
CrackSeaBrtgODOT925TypeIVHotAppliedSC-146LbsNIC

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00$0.00

47
PavamantFabricGlasPave50orApprovedEqual,SC147S.Y.200

$25.00
$5,000.00

$60.00
$12,000.00

$21.70
$4,340.00$0.00

48
SanitaryManholeRehabilitationSC-151Ea.13

$426X0
$5,525.00

$500.00
$6,500.00

$1,500.00
$19,500.00$0.00

49
SanitaryManholePlugsSC-160Ea.65

$3.00
$195.00

$5.00
$326.00

$100.00
$6,500.00$0.00

5018"MainlineStormSewerCIPPLining
Ea.NIC

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00$0.00

5124*MainlineStormSewerPIPPLining
NIC

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00$0.00

5?
LandscapeStona,SC-164S.Y.10

$55.00
$550.00

$10.00
$100.00

$180.00
$1,800.00$0.00

53
LinearGradingSC-155S.Y.686

$5.00
$3,330.00

$5.00
$3,330.00

$2.65
$1,698.30$0.00

54
H.D.P.E.RoadsideIntel,SC-162Ea.4

$950.00
$3,800.00

$2,000.00
$8,000.00

$1,300.00
$5,200.00$0.00

55
SpecialPavementPlaningofDriveAprons,SC-117AS.Y.409

$4.00
$1,636.00

$10.00
$4,090.00

$25.00
$10,226.00$0.00

56Type2-Acurb,SC-156LF.NIC$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00

57
Type6CurbInstalled/RepairedSC-156LF.280

$40.00
$11,200.00

$40.00
$11,200.00

$50.00
$14,000.00$0.00

fifi
Type6curbModifiedSC-158LF.33

$40.00
$1,320.00

$40.00
$1,320.00

$50.00
$1,650.00$0.00

sq
4"SinglePassAsphaltRecyclingSC-157S.Y.4.939

$8.95
$44,204.05

$8.95
$44,204.05

$11.10
$54,822.90$0.00

60
Item642-EdgeLine,Type1,SC-129MDe0.71

$700.00
$497.00

$700.00
$467.00

$700.00
$497.00$0.00

61
Item642-CrosswalkUna,Type1,SC-129L.F.425

$1.85
$628.75

$2.00
$850.00

$1.95
$828.75$0.00

62
Item642-StopUna,Type1.SC-129LF.90

$3.00
$270.00

$3.00
$270.00

$3.00
$270.00$0.00
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63
Item642CrossWalkFinPaintGreenSC-129S.F.NIC

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00$0.00

64Item642ArrowStraightSC-129Ea.NIC$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00

65
Item642ArrowTurnSC-129Ea.NIC

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00$0.00

68
Item642DoubleYellowCentertineSC-129M9a0.61$900.00

$549.00$1,000.00
$610.00$900.00

$549.00$0.00

67
Item642DashedYellowCenterttneSC-129MHeNIC

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00$0.00

68Item642OneDirectionNoPassingCenlerHneSC-129MBeNIC$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00

69
TrafficLoopSC-164Ea.1

$1,200.00
$1,200.00$1,200.00

$1,200.00
$1,200.00

$1,200.00$0.00

70

Item255FullDepthPavementRemovalandRigidReplacementClass"MS*T=
7"SC-118

S.Y.33
$90.00

$2,970.00
$90.00

$2,970.00
$130.00

$4,290.00$0.00

71
Item255FullDepthPavementRemovalandRigidReplacementClass"FS"T-
7"SC-118

S.Y.6
$91.00

$546.00
$75.00

$450.00
$170.00

$1,020.00$0.00

72

Item255FullOepthPavementRemovalandRigidReplacementClass"FS*T=
9"SC-118

S.Y.6
$92.00

$552.00
$76.00

$450.00
$180.00

$1,080.00$0.00

73

Item255FunDepthPavementRemovalandRigidReplacementClass"MS"
jog*SC-118

S.Y.6
$95.00

$570.00
$95.00

$570.00
$175.00

$1,050.00$0.00

74

AdditionalItem255FullDepthPavementRemovalendRigidReplacement
Class"MS*T=9"tobeusedatvariouslocationsasDirectedbyEngineerSC-
118

S.Y.NIC
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00$0.00

75
12'Dla.H.O.P.E.DitchEnclosurewithPremiumBackfillSC-183LF.132

$100.00
$13,200.00$100.00

$13,200.00
$35.00

$4,620.00$0.00

76
Item4511"FullDepthExpansionJointasperPlan,SC-119LF.NIC

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00$0.00

77RelocateMail8oxesasOlrectedbyEngineer,SC-160Ea.14$220.00
$3,030.00$80.00

$1,120.00$150.00
$2,100.00$0.00

7ft
ItemSpecialMobilizationMiscellaneousLocationsSC-152Ea.NIC$0.00

$0.00$0.00
$0.00$0.00

$0.00$0.00

ADDITIONALITEMS79-82TOBEUSEDASDIRECTEDBYTHEENGINEER

79

80

Foreman
Hrs60$70.00

$4,200.00
$70.00

$4,200.00
$70.00

$4,200.00
$70.00

$4,200.00

LaborHrs60$40.00
$2,400.00$40.00$2,400.00$40.00$2,400.00$40.00

$2,400.00

81OperatorHrs60$60.00$3,600.00$60.00$3,600.00$60.00$3,600.00$60.00$3,600.00

62
Misc.EquipmentHrs60$100.00

$6,000.00
$100.00

$6,000.00
$100.00

$6,000.00
$100.00

$6,000.00

TotalBid(1-82)ContractNo.2$523,203.85$437,887.05$433,861.10$16,200.00
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1
MobItoUon,8C-128L.S.1

$20,000.00
$20,000.00$9,600.00

$9,600.00$21,200.00
$21,200.00$0.00

2MaintainingTrafflc.SC-126L.S.1
$32,000.00

$32,000.00$14,400.00
$14,400.00$10,000X0

$10,000.00$0.00

3
BondsandInsuranceSC-113L.S.1

$20,000.00
$20,000.00$4,000.00

$4,000X0$3,160.00
$3,150X0$0.00

4ConcreteWalkRemovedSC-114&SC-125S.F.NIC$0.00$0.00$0.00$0X0$0X0$0X0$0.00

5CatchBasinorInletRemoved,SC-114
Ea.1

$500.00
$500.00

$600.00
$500.00

$430.00
$430.00$0.00

6
FlexiblePavementRepairAtDirected,SC-116S.Y.34

$110.00$3,740.00$35.00
$1,180.00

$85.00
$2,890.00$0.00

7
SpecialPavementPlaning31/2*.SC-117S.Y.2X24

$6.50
$15,108.00

$3.00
$8,972.00

$3.00
$6,972.00$0.00

A
Item263FlexiblePavementRepair/Widening,SC-118S.Y.388

€90.00
$33,120.00

$50.00
$18,400X0

$40.00
$14,720.00$0.00

9
PartialDepthPavementSetting,AsOlrectedbyEngineerSC-145LJF.330

$1.76
$577.60

$1.50
$495.00

$2.50
$825.00$0.00

10
Item448-IntermediateAsphaltPavementCourseType2•11/2",SC-120C.Y.103

$210.00
$21,830.00

$150.00
$18,450X0

$160.00
$16,450.00$0.00

11

Item448-IntermedialsAsphaltPavementCourseType2-formaintainingCross
Slope.SC-120

C.Y.17
$210.00

$3,670.00
$160X0

$2,650X0
$160.00

$2,650.00$0.00

1?
Hem448SurfaceCourseAsphaltPavementType1-11/2",SC-120C.Y.103

$295.00
$30,385.00

$176.00
$18,026X0

$185.00
$19,055X0$0.00

13
SingleChipsealvrfPolymerBinderandCoverAggreagteNo.8,SC-149S.Y.2.452

$2.00
$4,904.00

$2.00
$4,004.00

$2X0
$4,904X0$0X0

14

Item255-FuJJDepthPavmt.RemovalandRigidReplacementDriveApron
ResidentialCfass"MS"T=8*SC-118

S.Y.17
$72.00

$1,224.00
$75.00

$1,276.00
$95X0

$1,616.00S0.00

16
ReclamteAsphaltRejuvenationAgentPenetratingSealer,SC-123S.Y.2,452

$0.85
$2,084.20

$1.00
$2,452.00

$0.85
$2.08420$0.00

18
CityStandardManhole,Asperplan,SC-124Ea.0.60

$3,000.00
$1,600.00

$3,000.00
$1,600X0

$3X00.00
$1,950.00$0X0

17
CityStandardCatchBasin/Met.Asperplan,SC-124Ea.1

$3*00.00
$3,200.00

$3,200.00
$3,200.00

$2X50X0
$2,650X0$0X0

1A
CityStandardMonumentBox,Asperplan,SC-124Ea.1

$500.00
$500.00

$500X0
$600.00

$775.00
$775.00$0.00

19
ManholesAdjustedtoGrade.Asperplan,SC-124Ea.7

$900.00
$6,300.00

$800.00
$8,300.00

$700X0
$4,900X0$0.00

ft)
ManholesReconstructedtoGrade,Asperpfan,SC-124Ea.4

$1,000.00
$4,000.00

$1,000.00
$4X00.00

$1,400.00
$5X00X0$0.00

$0.00
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21
CatchBasinorWetAdjustedtoGrade,Asperplan,SC-124Ea.4

$1,800X0
$7,200X0

$1X00.00
$7,200X0

$726.00
$2,900X0$0.00

22
CatchBasinorMetReconstructedtoGrade,Asperplan,SC-124Ea.3

$1,000.00
$5,700X0$1,900.00

$5,700X0
$1,400.00

$4,200X0$0.00

23
WaterValveBoxAdjustedtoGrade,Asperplan,SC-124Ea.2

$450X0
$900X0

$450.00
$900.00

$450.00
$800.00$0.00

24
MonumentBoxAdjustedtoGrade,Asperplan.SC-124Ea.1

$450.00
$450X0

$450.00
$450.00

$826.00
$826.00$0.00

25
4*ConcreteVVetx.SC-125SJF.68

$10.00
$680.00

$10.00
$680.00

$12.00
$818X0$0.00

?6
6*ConcreteWeft,NotInducingDriveApronsSC-125SJF.

34$11X0
$374X0

$11.00
$374X0

$21.00
$714X0$0.00

27
CurbRamp,Asperplan,SC-125SJF.765

$20X0
$16X00.00

$25X0
$19,125X0

$21.00
$16,085.00$0.00

28
OustControl.SC127LS.0X0

$1,000X0
$500X0

$50X0
$25.00

$550.00
$276.00$0.00

29

SeedingandMuJcMng-SReRestorationIncludingTopsollandRneGradingSC-
130

S.Y.334
$10.00

$3,340X0
$10.00

$3,34000
$800

$2,672.00$0X0

30
SoddingAsDirectedbytheEngineer,SC-131S.Y.0

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0X0

$0X0
$0.00$0.00

31

8'Dia.StormSewervrflowStrengthMortarBackfill.Type2.AeDirectedSC-
132

LF.17
$10.00

$170.00
$10X0

$170X0
$24X0

$403X0$0.00

3?

8*Dla.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackSI,Type2.AsDirectedSC-
132

LF.17
$11.00

$187.00
$10.00

$170.00
$45.00

$765.00$0.00

33

10*Dla.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackfillType2.AsDirectedSC-
132

LF.34
$60.00

$1,700.00
$50.00

$1,700X0
$50.00

$1,700.00$0.00

34

12*Ola.StormSewerw/lowStrengthMortarBackfill,Type2.AsDirectedSC-
132

LF.34
$100.00

$3,400.00
$100.00

$3,400.00
$55.00

$1,870.00$0X0

35

18*Ota.StormSewerw/lowStrengthMortarBackfill,Type2.AsDirectedSC-
132

LF.34
$110.00

$3,740.00
$100X0

$3,400X0
$70.00

$2,380.00$0.00

38

20*Dia.StormSewerw/lowStrengthMortarBacMill.Type2.AsDirectedSC-
132

LF.NIC
$0.00

$0.00
$0X0

$0.00
$0.00

$0X0$0.00

37

24*DIa.StormSewerw/LowStrengthMortarBackfill,Type2,AsDirectedSO
132

LF.170
$160.00

$25,600.00
$160.00

$25,500.00
$76.00

$12,760.00$0.00

3ft
6'Underdreln,AsOlrectedbytheEngineer,SC-141L.F.34

$10.00
$340.00

$10.00
$340.00

$14.00
$476.00$0.00

39

MonumentSox-ReferenceRemovalandReplacement,A6Directedbythe
EngineerSC-133

Ea.1
$600.00

$600.00
$500.00

$500.00
$950.00

$050.00$0.00

40
TemporarySedimentandErosionControl,SC-134LA0.50

$1,000.00
$500.00

$600X0
$250.00

$3X00X0
$1,600.00$0.00

41
Misc.MotelasOlrectedbytheEngineerSC-163Lbs.600

$1.50
$760.00

$1.60
$760.00

$4X0
$2,250.00$0.00



BidOpeningDateFebruary23,2016

2016AsphaltRehabwithAsphaltoverlay

L. UKE

NO

NIC"NotInContractBarbleaspavingSpecializedConstBurtonScot

---]

PART2A-WalterRoadN.Olmsted
1-'

DESCRIPTIONunitE8T.QUANC08TAJMTTOTALCOSTC08TAJKITTOTALCOSTCOSTrUHITTOTALCOSTC08TAIN1TTOTALCOST

4?

Kern301Additional8!tumlnousAggregateBaseAsOlrectedbyEngineer,SC-
135

C.Y.4
$0X0

$0.00
$165.00

$620X0
$0.00

$0.00$0X0

43
AdditionalexcavationasDirectedbytheEngineerSC-137C.Y.4

$20.00
$80X0

$20.00
$80.00

$44X0
$178X0$0.00

44
AdditionalPremiumSackfilesDirectedbytheEngineerSC-138C.Y.4

$45.00
$180X0

$30X0
$12000

$80X0
$320.00$0.00

45
ProofRolBngSC-144Hrs1

$160X0
$150.00

$78X0
$78X0

$176X0
$175.00$0.00

48CreekSealingODOT925TypeIVHotAppliedSC-148LbsNIC$0.00$0X0$0X0$0X0$0.00$0.00

47
PavementFabricGlasPave50orApprovedEqual.SC147S.Y.100

$25X0
$2,500X0

$60X0
$8,000X0

$21.70
$2,170.00$0.00

48
SanitaryManholeRenaMitaOonSC-161Ea.6

$426.00
$2,650X0

$500.00
$3,000X0

$1,600.00
$9,000.00$0.00

49
SanitaryManholePlugsSC-160Ea.30

$3X0
$90.00

$5.00
$160.00

$100.00
$3,000X0$0.00

5018*MainlineStormSewerCfPPLining
Ea.NIC

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0X0$0X0

5124"MainlineStormSewerPIPPLining
NIC

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00$0.00

6?
LandscapeStone,SC-164S.Y.0

$0.00
$0.00

$0X0
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00$0X0

53
LinearGradingSC-155S.Y.334

$5.00
$1X70.00

$5X0
$1,670.00

$2.55
$851.70$0.00

54
H.D.P.E.RoadsideInlet.SC-182Ea.2

$950X0
$1,900.00

$2,000X0
$4,000X0

$1,300.00
$2X00X0$0X0

55
SpecialPavementPlaningofDriveAprons,SC-117AS.Y.140

$6.00
$840X0

$10X0
$1,400.00

$25.00
$3,500.00$0X0

58
Type2-Acurb,SC-168LF.NIC

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0X0

$0.00
$0.00$0X0

57
Type6CurbrnstsIIed/RepatredSC-166LF.315

$40.00
$12,600.00

$40.00
$12,600.00

$50.00
$16,760.00$0X0

5ft
Typo8curbModifiedSC-168LF.17

$40.00
$660.00

$40.00
$680X0

$50X0
$850X0$0.00

59
4*SinglePassAsphaltRecyclingSC-167S.Y.2,452

$8X5
$21,94540

$8X5
$21,945.40

$9X0
$23,204.00$0X0

60
Hem642-EdgeLine.Type1,SC-129Mite0X2

$700X0
$224.00

$700X0
$224X0

$700X0
$224X0$0X0



BidOpeningDateFebruary23,2016

2016AsphaltRehabwithAsphaltoverlay
cng

NICaNotInContractBarblcaapaving8poclatlzedConstBurton8cot
1

LUHE
NO.

PART2A-WalterRoadN.Olmsted
.

DESCRIPTIONUNITE8T.QUANCOST/UNITTOTALCOSTCOST/UNITTOTALCOSTCOST/UMTTOTALCOSTCOSTAJMTTOTALCOST

51
Kern642•CrosswalkUna,Type1,SC-129Ur.335

$1.95
$653.26

$2X0
$670X0

S1.95
$853.26$0.00

62
Rem642•StopLine,Type1,SC-120UF.72

$3X0
$21800

$3X0
$216.00

$3X0
$216.00$0.00

63
Ram642CrossWeftHi)PaintGreenSC-129S.F.NIC

$0.00
$0.00

$0X0
$0.00

$0X0
$0.00$0X0

84
Rem842ArrowStraightSC-129Ea.NIC

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0X0

$0X0
$0.00$0.00

65
Rem642ArrowTurnSC-129Ea.NIC

$0.00
$0X0

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00$0.00

66
Rem642DoubleYellowCenterilnaSC-129Mite0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00$0.00

67
Rem642DashedYeDowCenterlineSC-129MileNIC

$0X0
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0X0
$0.00$0.00

68
Rem642OneDirectionNoPassingCenterilnaSC-129MileNIC

$0X0
$0.00

$0.00
$0X0

$0X0
$0.00$0.00

69
TrafficLoopSC-164Ea.0

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00$0.00

70

Rem255FullDepthPavementRemovalandRigidReplacementClass"MS*T=
7*SC-118

S.Y.17
$90X0

$1,630X0
$90X0

S1.630.00
$130.00

$2,210.00$0.00

71

Rem255FullDepthPavementRemovalandRigidReplacementClass*FS*T=
7*SC-118

S.Y.4
$91.00

$384.00
$90.00

$380.00
$170.00

$880.00$0.00

72

Rem255FullDepthPavementRemovalandRigidReplacementClass*FS"T»
9*SC-116

S.Y.4
$92.00

$368.00
$76.00

$300.00
$180.00

$720.00$0X0

73

Rem256FullDepthPavementRemovalandRigidReplacementClass"MS*
T=8'SC-118

S.Y.4
$95.00

$380.00
$95.00

$360.00
$175.00

$700.00$0.00

74

AdditionalItem265FullDepthPavementRemovalendRigidReplacement
Class'MS*T°6*tobeusedatvariouslocationsesDirectedbyEngineerSC-
118

S.Y.NIC

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0X0

$0X0$0.00

75
12'Ola.H.D.P.E.DitchEnclosurewithPremiumBackfillSC-163LF.68

$100.00
$6,800.00

$100.00
$6,800.00

$35.00
$2X80.00$0.00

76Kern4511*FuSDepthExpansionJointasperPlan,SC-119LF.NIC$0.00$0.00$0X0$0.00$0.00$0.00$0X0

77
RetocaleMallSoxesesDirectedbyEngineer.SC-160Ea.6

$220.00
$1,320.00

$80X0
$460.00

$150.00
$900.00$0.00

78
RemSpecialMobClzattonMiscellaneousLocations8C-162Ea.NIC

$0.00
$0.00$0.00

$0.00$0.00
$0.00$0.00

AOOrnONAL,ITEM879-82TOBEU8EDASDIRECTEDBYTHEENGINEER
•'•:.'-,•.':.-'.""'.'••'••'•-.

79
Foreman

Hrs30$70.00
$2,100.00

$70.00
$2,100X0

$70.00
$2,100.00

$70X0
$2,100X0

80
Labor

Hrs30$40.00
$1,200.00

$40.00
$1,200X0

$40.00
$1,200X0

$40.00
$1,200.00

81
OperatorHrs30$60.00

$1,800.00
$60.00

$1,800X0
$60X0

$1,800.00
$60.00

$1,800.00

82
Misc.Equipment

Hrs30$100.00
$3,000.00

$100.00
$3,000X0

$100.00
$3X00X0

$100.00
$3,000.00

TotalBid(1-82)ContractNo.2A.$340,712.35$280,990.40$254,406.16$8,100.00



BidOpeningDateFebruary23,2016
2016AsphaltRehabwithAsphaltoverlay
EngineersEstimate$1,700,000.00

NICoNotInContract

UNE

NO.DESCRIPTION

TOTALPART1Schwartz

TOTALPART2Walter-Westlake

TOTALPART2AWalter-N.Olmsted

TOTAL

UNITE8T.QUAN

BarblcasPaving

COST/UNIT

$1,078,580.80

$523,203.85

$340,712.35

$1,942,497.00

SpecializedConst

CQ8T/UNIT

$987,073.90

$437,987.05

$260,990.40

$1,666,631.35

BurtonScot

CQ8TAIN1TTOTALCOST

$982,510.40

$433,861.10

$254,408.15

$1,670,777.65

CQ8TAJNIT

$523,203.85

$18,200.00

$8,100.00

$547,503.85


